PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chikashi MAEDA	06/02/2010
Mikio ITO	06/07/2010
Hidejirou DAIKOKUYA	06/03/2010
Kazuhiko IKEUCHI	06/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu Limited	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12816886	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sbourne@s-n-h.com

Correspondent Name: Staas and Halsey LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 New York Ave NW

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2221.1330

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Garvey

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024552 FRAME: 0867 H \$40,00 12816

501207904

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024552 FRAME: 0868

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, N	aka <u>hara-k</u>	tu, Kawasaki-shi, Kanag	awa 211-8588 Japan	
		ľ		
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title an Title of Invention)			DR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
DISK CONTROLLER AND I	OISK CON	TROL METHOD		
elating to International Patent Application PCT/I executed on even date herewith or, if not so execu-		and/or for which application for	Letters Patent of the United States was	
(a) executed on	;	(Insert date of execution of applica	ttlon, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on				
Serial No/;		Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known,		
1	_,			
nd to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of cissue or reexamination application based thereor xtensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said	1, for the full to	erm or terms for which the said Letter	ny continuation, division, renewal, substitute, s Patent(s) may be granted and including any	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by s he ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or reparation and prosecution of said application(s) rocceding, and in any litigation or other legal proc xecuting all papers, including separate assignmen roducing evidence.	expedient, for and the issuand seeding which i	securing, maintaining and enforcing to of said Letters Patent(s), in any inte may arise or be declared in relation to	protection for said invention, including in the afterence, reissue, reexamination, or public use same, such acts to include but not be limited to	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	ventor(s) has (f	nave) affixed his/her/their signature(s)	·),	
) Chikashi Maeda		Chikashi MAEDA	June 2, 2010	
(Signature)		(Typed Name)	(Date)	
,	•	Mikio ITO		
(Signature)		(Typed Name)	(Date)	
Hildellron Daikokaya	н	idejirou DAIKOKUYA	June 3, 2010	
(Signature)		(Typed Name)	(Date)	
Kazuhiko elkenchi		Kazuhiko IKEUCHI	June 2, 2010	
(Signature)		(Typed Name)	(Date)	
1				
(Signature)		(Typed Name)	(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 024552 FRAME: 0869

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by threet Nameter & Addresses of ASSIGNOR").

FUJITSU LIMITED				
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome.	Nakahara:	ku, Kawasaki shi, Kanag	awa 211-8588 Japan	
	AND			
WHILE THE THE PERFECT HAVE A THE PERFECT HERE THE PERFECT		on menengapartan sergari approngsat ngajagan menekasat amar kabuman dalam selam menekat meta sekampatah		
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				
PARAMETERIA DE LA PRESENTA DE LA PERSONA DE		and the state of t		
II I PI	Market des con and Fill dark feet that the state of the state and the state of the	ON DESCRIPTIONS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	t 1981 i Noviki i 1888 i 1888 i 1886 i 1888	
thereinafter, "ASSIGNEF"), the receipt of wh ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right, titl (Tale of Invention)	uch is hereby ackr c and interest to th	nowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNG ne invention entitled	OR hereby solls, assigns and transfers to	
DISK CONTROLLER AN	n disk coi	NTROL METHOD		
DIDIT COTTTIONNITE (I.V.	L/ 1/10/1\ C/C/1	VIII.O4 (1711) 144 O47		
			MINION PLANT OF THE PROPERTY O	
relating to International Patent Application PC executed on even date herowith or, if not so c	TAP	and or for which application for	r Letters Patent of the United States was	
(a) executed on		(Inversidate of execution of applica	ation, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on			d	
Senal No 🛒 🗄	:	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified ilian, when known.		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s eissue or reexamination application based the extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "	reon, for the full t	erm or terms for which the said Letter	ny continuation, division, renewal, substitute, is Palent(s) may be granted and including any	
The ASSIGNOR agreets), when requested the ASSIGNEF may deem necessary, desirab preparation and prosecution of said application proceeding, and in any fittigation or other legal executing all papers, including separate assignationing evidence.	le or expedient, for n(s) and the issum proceeding which	r securing, maintaining and enforcing we of said Letters Patent(s), in any int i may arise or be declared in relation to	erference, reissue, reexamination, or public us same, such acts to include but not be invited t	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigne	d mventoris) has (have) officed his berthen signature;s	,)	
in .		Chikashi MAEDA		
(Signature)	AMM STATE OF STATE OF	(Lyped Name)	(Date)	
· Inikie Me		Mikjo ITO	07.06 2010	
(Signature)		(Lyped Name)	(Date)	
	1	Idajiwa DAROVIVA		
(Signature)	<u>_</u>	fidejirou DAIKOKUYA (Typed Name)	(f) d(c)	
(Signature)		Kazuhiko [KEUCH] (Typed Name)	(Thate)	
froMosecu v X		, e cycles is consistely		
5)		(Typed Name)	(Date)	
l Signature)		(т зурын густик)	17.11197	

RECORDED: 06/17/2010

PATENT REEL: 024552 FRAME: 0870